Peptides Oligonucleotides
Proteins Antibodies
SEC • IEX • HIC • RP
Columns for Biomolecules
YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 (0)2064 427-0 · Fax +49 (0) 2064 427-222 · Email: info@ymc.de · www.ymc.de
2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
mAU

YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 (0)2064 427-0 · Fax +49 (0) 2064 427-222 · Email: info@ymc.de · www.ymc.de
7
 Ordering Information
All Application data by courtesy YMC Co., Ltd. and YMC Europe GmbH
YMC-Triart Bio C4, 1.9 µm UHPLC columns (max. pressure 1,000 bar)
*Guard cartridge holder required, part no. XPCHUHP
**Guard cartridge: 2.1 mm ID
Column
ID
(mm)
Column length (mm) Guard
cartridges*
with 5 mm length
20 30 50 75 100 150 (pack of 3)
2.0 TB30SP9-0202PT TB30SP9-0302PT TB30SP9-0502PT TB30SP9-L502PT TB30SP9-1002PT TB30SP9-1502PT TB30SP9-E5Q1CC**
2.1 TB30SP9-02Q1PT TB30SP9-03Q1PT TB30SP9-05Q1PT TB30SP9-L5Q1PT TB30SP9-10Q1PT TB30SP9-15Q1PT TB30SP9-E5Q1CC**
3.0   — — TB30SP9-0503PT TB30SP9-L503PT TB30SP9-1003PT TB30SP9-1503PT TB30SP9-E503CC
*Guard cartridge holder required, part no. XPGCH-Q1
YMC-Triart Bio C4, 3 µm HPLC columns (max. pressure 450 bar)
Column
ID
(mm)
Column length (mm) Guard
cartridges*
with 10 mm length
20 33 50 75 100 150 250 (pack of 5)
2.1 TB30S03-02Q1PTH TB30S03-H3Q1PTH TB30S03-05Q1PTH TB30S03-L5Q1PTH TB30S03-10Q1PTH TB30S03-15Q1PTH — TB30S03-01Q1GC
3.0 — — TB30S03-0503PTH TB30S03-L503PTH TB30S03-1003PTH TB30S03-1503PTH — TB30S03-0103GC
4.6 — TB30S03-H346PTH TB30S03-0546PTH TB30S03-L546PTH TB30S03-1046PTH TB30S03-1546PTH TB30S03-2546PTH TB30S03-0104GC
*Guard cartridge holder required, part no. XPGCH-Q1 (2.1, 3, 4 mm ID)
XPCHSPW1 (10 mm ID)
**Max. pressure 100 bar
YMC-Triart Bio C4, 5 μm HPLC columns (max. pressure 450 bar)
Column
ID
(mm)
Column length (mm) Guard
cartridges*
with 10 mm length
20 33 50 75 100 150 250 (pack of 5)
2.1 TB30S05-02Q1PTH TB30S05-H3Q1PTH TB30S05-05Q1PTH TB30S05-L5Q1PTH TB30S05-10Q1PTH TB30S05-15Q1PTH — TB30S05-01Q1GC
3.0 — — TB30S05-0503PTH TB30S05-L503PTH TB30S05-1003PTH TB30S05-1503PTH — TB30S05-0103GC
4.6 — TB30S05-H346PTH TB30S05-0546PTH TB30S05-L546PTH TB30S05-1046PTH TB30S05-1546PTH TB30S05-2546PTH TB30S05-0104GC
YMC-Triart Bio C4, 5 μm in YMC-Actus high-
throughput semipreparative hardware (max. pressure 300 bar)
*Guard cartridge holder required, part no. XPCHSPW2 (20 mm ID)/XPCHSPW3 (30 mm)
**No holder required for 50 x 50 mm ID guard columns (no cartridge)
Column
ID
(mm)
Column length (mm) Guard
cartridges*
with 10 mm length
50 75 100 150 250 (pack of 5)
20 TB30S05-0520WX TB30S05-L520WX TB30S05-1020WX TB30S05-1520WX TB30S05-2520WX TB30S05-0120CC
30 TB30S05-0530WX TB30S05-L530WX TB30S05-1030WX TB30S05-1530WX TB30S05-2530WX TB30S05-0130CC
50 TB30S05-0553DX — TB30S05-1053DX TB30S05-1553DX TB30S05-2553DX TB30S05-0553DXG**
BioPro HIC BF
Phase Particle size [µm] Functional group Column ID [mm] Column Length [mm] Part number
BioPro HIC BF 4 butyl 4.6 100 BHB00S04-1046WT
HPLC Analysis of Drug-to-Antibody Ratio (DAR)